17-23278-rdd Doc 1 Filed 08/17/17 Entered 08/17/17 12:27:26 Main Document Pg 1 of 10

Fill in this information to identify your case:			
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:			
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK			
Case number (if known)	Chapter	11	
			☐ Check if this an amended filing
			•

Official Form 201

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	101 Saw Mill River Realty Corp	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names	Stone Manor	
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	45-2541353	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		101 Saw Mill River Road	
		Hawthorne, NY 10532 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	F.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIF Code
		Westchester	Location of principal assets, if different from principal
		County	place of business
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)		
6.	Type of debtor	■ Corporation (including Limited Liability Compan	y (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)	
		☐ Other. Specify:	

17-23278-rdd Doc 1 Filed 08/17/17 Entered 08/17/17 12:27:26 Main Document

Debtor	101 Saw Mill River Realty Corp	Pg 2 of 10	Case number (if known)
	Name		

7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one: Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) None of the above							
		B. Check all that apply ☐ Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501) ☐ Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3) ☐ Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))						(80a-3)	
		C. NAIC	CS (North A	America		fication Syste	em) 4-digit code the	at best describes debtor. <u>s</u> .	
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?		apter 7 apter 9		are less than \$2,5 The debtor is a sign business debtor, statement, and fer procedure in 11 L. A plan is being fill. Acceptances of the accordance with accordance with accordance Commattachment to Vo (Official Form 20°)	mall business attach the moderal income U.S.C. § 1116 ed with this pare plan were 11 U.S.C. § 1 uired to file prission accorduntary Petitic IA) with this 1	subject to adjust a defined as debtor as defined as tecent balance at tax return or if all (1)(B). The solicited prepetition 126(b). The solicited prepetition arise is a solicited prepetition for Non-Individual form.	ots (excluding debts owed to ustment on 4/01/19 and every drin 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the sheet, statement of operation of these documents do not expense on from one or more classes of the example, 10K and 10Q) with digital of the Securities Exchange and Filing for Bankruptcy und Securities Exchange Act of 1	y 3 years after that). the debtor is a small ns, cash-flow exist, follow the of creditors, in the Securities and e Act of 1934. File the eler Chapter 11
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach a	■ No.							
	separate list.		District District			When When		Case number Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1,	□ No ■ Yes.							
	attach a separate list		Debtor District	-	son Valley Hosp	-	up, Inc. 11/17/16	Relationship Case number, if known	Affiliate 16-23590

17-23278-rdd Doc 1 Filed 08/17/17 Entered 08/17/17 12:27:26 Main Document

Deb	tor 101 Saw Mill River	Realty Co	orn	Pg 3 of 10	Case number (if known)	1		
	Name	iteally of	лр		,			
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check all	that apply:					
	this district?		btor has had its domicile, p			n this district for 180 days immediately in any other district.		
		□ Ab	ankruptcy case concerning	g debtor's affiliate, gener	al partner, or partnersh	hip is pending in this district.		
12.	Does the debtor own or	■ No						
	have possession of any real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes.	Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed.					
	immediate attention?		Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)					
			☐ It poses or is alleged to What is the hazard?	o pose a threat of immine	ent and identifiable haz	zard to public health or safety.		
			_					
			☐ It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather.					
				goods or assets that coul ods, meat, dairy, produce		or lose value without attention (for example, assets or other options).		
		☐ Other						
			Where is the property?					
				Number, Street, C	ity, State & ZIP Code			
			Is the property insured?	•				
			□ No					
			☐ Yes. Insurance agen					
			Contact name					
			Phone					
	Statistical and admin	istrative in	formation					
13.	Debtor's estimation of	. C	heck one:					
	available funds		Funds will be available for	or distribution to unsecure	ed creditors.			
			After any administrative e	expenses are paid, no fu	nds will be available to	unsecured creditors.		
14.	Estimated number of	■ 1-49		□ 1,000-5,000		□ 25,001-50,000		
	creditors	■ 1-49 □ 50-99		☐ 5001-10,00		☐ 50,001-100,000		
		☐ 100-19	99	1 0,001-25,0	000	☐ More than100,000		
		□ 200-99	99					
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$5	50.000	■ \$1,000,001	- \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion		
			01 - \$100,000		1 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		

□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million

□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million

■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million

□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million

□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million

□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million

16. Estimated liabilities

□ \$100,001 - \$500,000

□ \$500,001 - \$1 million

□ \$50,001 - \$100,000

□ \$100,001 - \$500,000

□ \$500,001 - \$1 million

□ \$0 - \$50,000

□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion

☐ More than \$50 billion

☐ More than \$50 billion

□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion

□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion

□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion

Filed 08/17/17 Entered 08/17/17 12:27:26 17-23278-rdd Doc 1 Main Document Pg 4 of 10

Debtor	
--------	--

101 Saw Mill River Realty Corp

Contact phone

Bar number and State

-	_	-	_	 	-
N	an	ne			

Saw Mill River Realty Corp	Fy 4 01 10	Case number (if known)

Request for Relief, De	eclaration, and Signatures	
	s a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection w pp to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3	
7. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter	of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.
	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the	debtor.
	I have examined the information in this petition and have	a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true	e and correct.
	Executed on August 17, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY	
X	/ /s/ Michael Casarella	Michael Casarella
	Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name
	Title Managing Member	-
	/ /s/ Anne Penachio	Data August 17, 2017
8. Signature of attorney	Signature of attorney for debtor	Date August 17, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY
	Anne Penachio Printed name	
	Penachio Malara, LLP	
	Firm name	
	235 Main Street, 6th Floor White Plains, NY 10601	
	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	
	Contact phone 914-946-2889 Email addre	ess FMalara@PMLawLLP.com

Email address

17-23278-rdd Doc 1 Filed 08/17/17 Entered 08/17/17 12:27:26 Main Document Pg 5 of 10

Fill in this info	ormation to identify the c	case:	
Debtor name	101 Saw Mill River F	Realty Corp	
United States I	Bankruptcy Court for the:	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	_
Case number ((if known)		
			☐ Check if this is an amended filing
Official Fo		December of December 1 to 11	. I al Baldana
Declara	ition Under i	Penalty of Perjury for Non-Indiv	idual Debtors 12/15
form for the so amendments c and the date. WARNING B	thedules of assets and ling those documents. This Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and ankruptcy fraud is a serith a bankruptcy case cal	on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or plabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is sorm must state the individual's position or relationship to the and 9011. In the state of the individual of the i	s not included in the document, and any e debtor, the identity of the document, obtaining money or property by fraud in
D	eclaration and signature	!	
		or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorize ve of the debtor in this case.	ed agent of the partnership; or another
I have ex	amined the information in	the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that t	he information is true and correct:
	Schedule A/B: Assets–Re	al and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)	
_		o Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)	
		Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)	
		ontracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G)	
	Schedule H: Codebtors (C		
_	•	iabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum)	
_	Amended Schedule	Described of Oracliform Who House the 20 Laurent House and Oleine	and Ana Nat Insidens (Official Forms 204)
	Onapter 11 or Chapter 9 C Other document that requi	Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims	s and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)
ъ,	Other document that requi	Tes a declaration	
I declare	under penalty of perjury th	nat the foregoing is true and correct.	
Execute	d on August 17, 201	17 X /s/ Michael Casarella	
		Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor	
		Michael Casarella	
		Printed name	
		Managing Member	
		Position or relationship to debtor	

17-23278-rdd Doc 1 Filed 08/17/17 Entered 08/17/17 12:27:26 Main Document Pg 6 of 10

Fill in this informati	tion to identify the case:				
Debtor name 10°	1 Saw Mill River Real	ty Corp			
United States Bank	kruptcy Court for the:	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	_		Check if this is an
Case number (if kr	nown):	<u> </u>		•	amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and
Are Not Insiders

12/15

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and	Name, telephone number	Nature of claim	Indicate if claim	Amount of claim			
complete mailing address,	and email address of	(for example, trade	is contingent,	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If			
including zip code	creditor contact	debts, bank loans,	unliquidated, or	claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for			
		professional services,	disputed		toff to calculate unsecure		
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if	Deduction for value	Unsecured claim	
		•		partially secured	of collateral or setoff	. –	
Con Edison		Utilities	Unliquidated			\$54,000.00	
JAF Station							
PO Box 1702							
New York, NY							
10116-1702							
JP Morgan Chase			Unliquidated	\$13,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$13,000,000.00	
Bank, N.A.							
270 Park Avenue							
New York, NY 10017							
Michael Casarella		Personal Loans	Unliquidated			\$50,000.00	
121 Foxwood Circle							
Mount Kisco, NY							
10549							
Mount Pleasant				Unknown	\$0.00	Unknown	
Receiver of Tax							
1 Town Hall Plaza							
Valhalla, NY 10595							
Small Business			Unliquidated	\$900,000.00	\$0.00	\$900,000.00	
Administration			•	,		,	
801 Tom martin							
Drive							
Suite 120							
Birmingham, AL							
35211							
33211	1		1				

17-23278-rdd Doc 1 Filed 08/17/17 Entered 08/17/17 12:27:26 Main Document Pg 7 of 10

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of New York

In re	101 Saw Mill River Realty Corp			Case No.		
		I	Debtor(s) Ch	napter	11	
	LIST	OF EQUITY SI	ECURITY HOLDERS			
Followi	ng is the list of the Debtor's equity security h	olders which is prepar	red in accordance with rule 1007	7(a)(3) for	r filing in this Chapter 11 Case	
	and last known address or place of ess of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	K	ind of Interest	
121 Fc	el Casarella oxwood Circle : Kisco, NY 10549		50%			
Tom Stratigakis 860 Commerce Street Thornwood, NY 10594		50%				
DECL	ARATION UNDER PENALTY O	F PERJURY ON	N BEHALF OF CORPOR	RATIO	N OR PARTNERSHIP	
have re belief.	I, the Managing Member of the corpead the foregoing List of Equity Secu					
Date	August 17, 2017	Signa	ture /s/ Michael Casarella			

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Michael Casarella

17-23278-rdd Doc 1 Filed 08/17/17 Entered 08/17/17 12:27:26 Main Document Pg 8 of 10

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of New York

In re	101 Saw Mill River Realty Corp		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	
	VERI	FICATION OF CREDITOR	MATRIX	
I, the N	Managing Member of the corporation	n named as the debtor in this case, hereby v	verify that the attac	ched list of creditors is true and
aarraat	to the best of my knowledge			
Correct	to the best of my knowledge.			
Date:	August 17, 2017	/s/ Michael Casarella Michael Casarella/Managing	Mombor	
		Signer/Title	Mellibei	

CON EDISON
JAF STATION
PO BOX 1702
NEW YORK, NY 10116-1702

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. 270 PARK AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10017

MICHAEL CASARELLA 121 FOXWOOD CIRCLE MOUNT KISCO, NY 10549

MOUNT PLEASANT RECEIVER OF TAX 1 TOWN HALL PLAZA VALHALLA, NY 10595

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 801 TOM MARTIN DRIVE SUITE 120 BIRMINGHAM, AL 35211

17-23278-rdd Doc 1 Filed 08/17/17 Entered 08/17/17 12:27:26 Main Document Pg 10 of 10

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of New York

In re	re 101 Saw Mill River Realty Corp		Case No.						
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11					
CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RULE 7007.1)									
Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the Judges to evaluate possible disqualification or recusal, the undersigned counsel for 101 Saw Mill River Realty Corp in the above captioned action, certifies that the following is a (are) corporation(s), other than the debtor or a governmental unit, that directly or indirectly own(s) 10% or more of any class of the corporation's(s') equity interests, or states that there are no entities to report under FRBP 7007.1:									
■ Non	ne [Check if applicable]								
Διιαιις	st 17, 2017	/s/ Anne Penachio							
Date		Anne Penachio							
Date		Signature of Attorney or Litigant Counsel for 101 Saw Mill River Rea	alty Corp						
		Penachio Malara, LLP							
		235 Main Street, 6th Floor							
		White Plains, NY 10601 914-946-2889 Fax:914-946-2882							
		FMalara@PMLawLLP.com							